# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM331886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comfort Audio i Halrnstad AB		01/30/2015	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sonova Holdings AG	
Street Address:	Laubisrütistrasse 28	
City:	Stäfa	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8712	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76686869	COMFORT AUDIO
Serial Number:	85278344	COMFORT DIGISYSTEM
Serial Number:	78697490	COMFORT DUETT
Serial Number:	76670791	COMFORT CONTEGO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123225200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

**Correspondent Name:** Sherri L. Eastley

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue Suite 2120

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SONO133	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherri L. Eastley	
SIGNATURE:	/Sherri L. Eastley/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=53718#page1.tif

source=53718#page2.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Comfort Audio i Halmstad AB a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden ("Comfort Audio"), having an address of PO Box 154, SE-301 05 Halmstad, Sweden is the owner of the following marks for which the listed United States Trademark Registrations have been obtained:

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class - Goods/ Services
COMFORT AUDIO HEAR THE FUTURE and Design  Comfort Audio HEAR THE PLANTER	79/115,100	4,445,545	1/27/2009	9 - Apparatus for sound transmission; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; sound recording apparatus; sound reproduction apparatus; sound locating instruments, namely, microphones and receivers for sound transmission; apparatus and instruments for sound reproduction; electronic sound volume regulators; remote controls for apparatus for sound reproduction; sound recording carriers, namely blank magnetic data carriers; microphones.  10 - Hearing aids for the hearing impaired; electronic hearing aids for persons with impaired hearing; headphones for hearing impaired; hearing protectors, namely, ear plugs for medical purposes.
COMFORT AUDIO	76/686,869	3,566,312	1/27/2009	35 - Distributorship in the field of electronic hearing systems.
COMFORT DIGISYSTEM	85/278,344	4,097,182	2/7/2012	9 - Apparatus for sound reproduction, namely, assistive listening devices not for medical purposes.
COMFORT DUET	78/697,490	3,409,022	4/8/2008	10 - Apparatus for sound reproduction, namely, assistive listening device for the hearing impaired.
COMFORT CONTEGO	76/670,791	3,431,780	5/20/2008	9 - Digital, coded radio transmitters and receivers.

WHEREAS, Sonova Holding AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland ("Sonova") having an address of Laubisrütistrasse 28, 8712 Stäfa, Switzerland, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced marks and the registrations of the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Comfort Audio does hereby assign to Sonova, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations of the marks.

**RECORDED: 02/11/2015** 

## Comfort Audio i Halmstad AB

Ву:
Name: Even Dijkstra
Title: Board Member
Date: 7a- 26, 20/5
Comfort Audio i Halmstad AB
By:
Name: Alessandra Penego
Title: Board Member
Dota: In al Sair